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FKP Pool



 FKP PoolKORAFLEX Pool FKP

Depth 90, 110 mm

Width 200, 260, 320, 400 mm

Length 800 to 3 000 mm (by 100 mm)

Heat output from 120 to 1 739 W

Max. operating pressure 1.2 MPa

Max. operating temperature 110 °C

Connecting thread inner G ½"

Specifications

Standard contents
   AISI 316 stainless steel casing, non-lacquered

   Al/Cu RAL 9006 grey lacquered heat exchanger with bleed valve

  frame substituted by casing edges finished with hem

   AISI 316 stainless steel cover plate 

   levelling set screws and 4 anchors 

  hardboard cover to protect trench heater from contamination 

   durable packaging, installation instructions

Optional accessories 
   choice of grilles

   thermostatic head with incorporated control  

and immersion remote sensor

   24 V DC power supply  

   24 V DC room thermostat for regulation

  24 V DC thermoelectric actuator, cable length 2.5 m or 5 m

   lockshield, thermostatic valve

  ½" × ½" 90° brass elbow for connection facilitation  

  10, 12 or 30 cm flexible stainless steel hose 

   strengthened OSB cover for installation purposes

For more information about optional accessories and order codes, see p. 50
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KORAFLEX Pool FKP is manufactured from AISI 316 stainless is 

ideal for humid environments. The Pool convector is finished with 

a hem, therefore no frames can be fitted. 

KORAFLEX Pool FKP trench heaters are suitable for installation 

in humid environments. Fitted with built-in drainage and sloping 

base. However, these trench heaters are not watertight and must 

not be flooded for long periods. For ideal operating conditions we 

recommend using water with a  pH of 7.2 – 7.6, with a  maximum 

chlorine content of 1mg/l. Changes in these values – in particular 

lower pH values – will result in more aggressive water and corrosion 

of non-stainless steel components. Pool trench heaters installed in 

humid environments must be cleaned regularly with clean water and 

dried thoroughly. In case of visible calcareous deposits or oxidation, 

use a stainless steel cleaner followed by a suitable metal treatment 

product. For long-term satisfaction it is essential that basic 

maintenance of the stainless steel components is carried 

out. Further information can be found in the installation manual 

and Operating and warranty conditions, available to download at  

www.licon.cz. 

Unsuitable for salt water pools.

window side

Where a linear grille 
is selected, technical 
consultation is nece-
ssary, as the casing 
may need to undergo 

alteration. Note, please, that linear 
grilles must be ordered together 
with trench heaters.Roll-up aluminium/

silver
Roll-up aluminium/
dark bronze 

Roll-up aluminium/
light bronze

Roll-up aluminium/
black elox

Linear aluminium/
silver

Linear aluminium/
dark bronze

Linear aluminium/
light bronze

Linear aluminium/
black elox

Suitable grilles

A summary of individual aluminium grille types and order codes can be found on p. 120. 41
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Specifikationer

Standard
•	 Val av galler
•	 Termostathuvud med inbyggd kontroll och 

nedsänkningsfjärrsensor
•	 24V DC strömförsörjning
•	 24V DC rumstermostat för reglering
•	 24 V DC termoelektriskt ställdon,  

kabellängd 2,5m eller 5m
•	 Termostatventil
•	 ½” × ½” 90° mässingsbåge för att underlätta anslutningen
•	 10, 12 eller 30 cm flexibel rostfri slang
•	 förstärkt OSB-kåpa för installationsändamål

Där ett linjärt galler krävs 
är teknisk konsultation 
nödvändig, eftersom höljet 
kan behöva ändras. Observera 
att de linjära gallren måste 
beställas tillsammans med 
golvkonvektor.

Tillval
•	 AISI 316 rostfritt stålhölje, olackerat
•	 Al/Cu RAL 9006 grålackerad värmeväxlare med 

avluftningsventil
•	 Ram ersätts av kanalen som är bockad
•	 AISI 316 täckplåt i rostfritt stål
•	 Utjämningsställskruvar och 4 ankare
•	 Hårdpapp för att skydda från föroreningar
•	 Emballage, installationsanvisningar

Ej lämplig för installation i saltvattenpooler.

Modul djup 90, 110 mm

Bredd 200, 260, 320, 400 mm

Längd 800 till 3000 mm (vid 100 mm)

Värmeeffekt från 120 till 1739 W

Max tryck under drift 1,2 MPa

Max drifttemperatur 110 o

Gänga Invändig G 1/2*

FKP Pool är en golvkonvektor utan fläkt producerad i 
rostfritt stål och är idealisk i fuktiga miljöer. Konvektorn 
består av en kopparslinga med aluminiumflänsar som är 

monterad i en rostfri kanal försedd med inbyggd dränering 
och sluttande bas. Denna konvektorn är dock inte vattentäta 
och får inte översvämmas under långa perioder. För idealiska 
driftsförhållanden rekommenderar vi att du använder 
vatten med ett pH på 7,2-7,6 med ett maximal klorhalt på 
1mg/l. För en långsiktig tillfredsställelse är det väsentligt att 
grundläggande underhåll av det rostfria komponenterna utförs.

depth 90 mmKORAFLEX Pool FKP
 200  260 320 400

Length t1/t2/ti
[˚C]

Width
200

Width
260

Width
320

Width
400

800
75/65/20 120 153 195 275
55/45/20 55 69 93 130

900
75/65/20 143 183 236 329
55/45/20 65 82 112 156

1 000
75/65/20 167 213 278 383
55/45/20 76 96 132 181

1 100
75/65/20 190 243 319 437
55/45/20 87 109 151 207

1 200
75/65/20 214 273 361 490
55/45/20 98 123 171 233

1 300
75/65/20 237 303 402 544
55/45/20 108 136 191 258

1 400
75/65/20 261 333 444 598
55/45/20 119 150 210 284

1500
75/65/20 284 363 485 652
55/45/20 130 163 230 309

1 600
75/65/20 308 393 526 706
55/45/20 141 177 250 335

1 700
75/65/20 331 423 568 760
55/45/20 151 190 269 360

1 800
75/65/20 355 453 609 814
55/45/20 162 204 289 386

1 900
75/65/20 378 483 651 868
55/45/20 173 217 309 411

2 000
75/65/20 402 513 692 922
55/45/20 183 231 328 437

2 100
75/65/20 426 543 733 976
55/45/20 194 244 348 463

2 200
75/65/20 449 573 775 1029
55/45/20 205 258 368 488

2 300
75/65/20 473 603 816 1083
55/45/20 216 271 387 514

2 400
75/65/20 496 633 858 1137
55/45/20 226 285 407 539

2 500
75/65/20 520 663 899 1191
55/45/20 237 298 426 565

2 600
75/65/20 543 693 940 1245
55/45/20 248 311 446 590

2 700
75/65/20 567 723 982 1299
55/45/20 258 325 466 616

2 800
75/65/20 590 753 1023 1353
55/45/20 269 338 485 641

2 900
75/65/20 614 783 1065 1407
55/45/20 280 352 505 667

3 000
75/65/20 637 813 1106 1461
55/45/20 291 365 525 693

Temperature exponent [n] 1.5373 1.5643 1.4599 1.4607

Further information

FK Mounting p. 47, Accessories p. 50, Connections and connection measurements p. 52, Technical data p. 54,

Thermal gradient conversion p. 55, Convector pressure losses p. 56, Grilles and frames p. 119 – 127

Heat output [W] where t1/t2/ti / EN 16430
Measurements are shown in mm including hem.
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Trench heater widths are shown 

in mm, including hem.
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 FKP Pool

depth 90 mmKORAFLEX Pool FKP
 200  260 320 400

Length t1/t2/ti
[˚C]

Width
200

Width
260

Width
320

Width
400

800
75/65/20 120 153 195 275
55/45/20 55 69 93 130

900
75/65/20 143 183 236 329
55/45/20 65 82 112 156

1 000
75/65/20 167 213 278 383
55/45/20 76 96 132 181

1 100
75/65/20 190 243 319 437
55/45/20 87 109 151 207

1 200
75/65/20 214 273 361 490
55/45/20 98 123 171 233

1 300
75/65/20 237 303 402 544
55/45/20 108 136 191 258

1 400
75/65/20 261 333 444 598
55/45/20 119 150 210 284

1500
75/65/20 284 363 485 652
55/45/20 130 163 230 309

1 600
75/65/20 308 393 526 706
55/45/20 141 177 250 335

1 700
75/65/20 331 423 568 760
55/45/20 151 190 269 360

1 800
75/65/20 355 453 609 814
55/45/20 162 204 289 386

1 900
75/65/20 378 483 651 868
55/45/20 173 217 309 411

2 000
75/65/20 402 513 692 922
55/45/20 183 231 328 437

2 100
75/65/20 426 543 733 976
55/45/20 194 244 348 463

2 200
75/65/20 449 573 775 1029
55/45/20 205 258 368 488

2 300
75/65/20 473 603 816 1083
55/45/20 216 271 387 514

2 400
75/65/20 496 633 858 1137
55/45/20 226 285 407 539

2 500
75/65/20 520 663 899 1191
55/45/20 237 298 426 565

2 600
75/65/20 543 693 940 1245
55/45/20 248 311 446 590

2 700
75/65/20 567 723 982 1299
55/45/20 258 325 466 616

2 800
75/65/20 590 753 1023 1353
55/45/20 269 338 485 641

2 900
75/65/20 614 783 1065 1407
55/45/20 280 352 505 667

3 000
75/65/20 637 813 1106 1461
55/45/20 291 365 525 693

Temperature exponent [n] 1.5373 1.5643 1.4599 1.4607

Further information

FK Mounting p. 47, Accessories p. 50, Connections and connection measurements p. 52, Technical data p. 54,

Thermal gradient conversion p. 55, Convector pressure losses p. 56, Grilles and frames p. 119 – 127

Heat output [W] where t1/t2/ti / EN 16430
Measurements are shown in mm including hem.
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Trench heater widths are shown 

in mm, including hem.
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Värmeeffekt [W] där t1/t2/t1 / EN 16430

Längd Bredd
200   t1/t2/t1

Bredd
260

Bredd
320

Bredd
400

Mått är angivna 
i millimeter inklusive 
kanal.

Djup 90 mm
Värmeeffekt [W] där t1/t2/t1 / EN 16430



 FKP Pool

depth 110 mmKORAFLEX Pool FKP
 200  260 320 400

Length t1/t2/ti
[˚C]

Width
200

Width
260

Width
320

Width
400

800
75/65/20 142 184 237 327
55/45/20 67 88 112 155

900
75/65/20 170 221 287 391
55/45/20 80 106 136 186

1 000
75/65/20 198 257 338 456
55/45/20 93 123 160 216

1 100
75/65/20 226 293 388 520
55/45/20 106 140 184 247

1 200
75/65/20 254 329 438 584
55/45/20 119 158 208 277

1 300
75/65/20 282 365 489 648
55/45/20 133 175 232 308

1 400
75/65/20 309 401 539 712
55/45/20 146 192 255 338

1500
75/65/20 337 438 589 776
55/45/20 159 210 279 369

1 600
75/65/20 365 474 640 841
55/45/20 172 227 303 399

1 700
75/65/20 393 510 690 905
55/45/20 185 244 327 430

1 800
75/65/20 421 546 740 969
55/45/20 198 262 351 460

1 900
75/65/20 449 582 791 1033
55/45/20 211 279 375 491

2 000
75/65/20 477 618 841 1097
55/45/20 225 296 398 521

2 100
75/65/20 505 655 891 1161
55/45/20 238 314 422 552

2 200
75/65/20 532 691 942 1226
55/45/20 251 331 446 582

2 300
75/65/20 560 727 992 1290
55/45/20 264 348 470 613

2 400
75/65/20 588 763 1042 1354
55/45/20 277 366 494 643

2 500
75/65/20 616 799 1093 1418
55/45/20 290 383 518 674

2 600
75/65/20 644 835 1143 1482
55/45/20 303 400 542 704

2 700
75/65/20 672 872 1193 1546
55/45/20 316 418 565 735

2 800
75/65/20 700 908 1244 1611
55/45/20 330 435 589 765

2 900
75/65/20 728 944 1294 1675
55/45/20 343 452 613 795

3 000
75/65/20 755 980 1344 1739
55/45/20 356 470 637 826

Temperature exponent [n] 1.4739 1.4385 1.4622 1.4569

Further information

FK Mounting p. 47, Accessories p. 50, Connections and connection measurements p. 52, Technical data p. 54,

Thermal gradient conversion p. 55, Convector pressure losses p. 56, Grilles and frames p. 119 – 127

Heat output [W] where t1/t2/ti / EN 16430
Measurements are shown in mm including hem.
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Trench heater widths are shown 

in mm, including hem.
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Värmeeffekt [W] där t1/t2/t1 / EN 16430

Längd Bredd
200   t1/t2/t1

Bredd
260

Bredd
320

Bredd
400

Mått är angivna 
i millimeter inklusive 
kanal.

Djup 110 mm
Värmeeffekt [W] där t1/t2/t1 / EN 16430



 FKP Pool

HEM FINISHING
22

2,5 – 3

12

Measurements shown in mm.

Example order code: FKP-100/11/26-V6P0P0

KORAFLEX trench heater with natural convection, Pool model, length 100cm, depth 11cm, width 26cm, counter-flow RAL 9006 grey lacquered 

heat exchanger, finished with hem, right-hand connection to heating system, without lowered face.

ORDER CODE
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Heat exchanger 
type

Heat exchanger 
colour Frame Frame  

colour
Connection 

side
Lowered

face

F K P ••• •• •• V counter-flow 
0   without heat 

exchanger

6 RAL 9006 lacquer
0   without heat 

exchanger

P hem 0  without frame P right 0 without lowered face - / / -

Hem

Where a left-hand connection to the heating system is required, rotate the heat exchanger in the trench heater by 180°.

In the order code, always use the measurements in cm including hem, 

as listed in the output table for the respective model.

Where a linear grille is selected, technical consultation is necessary, as the casing may need  

to undergo alteration. Note, please, that linear grilles must be ordered together with trench heaters.

Individual KORAFLEX Pool trench heater casings can not be combined into multiple series, and are manufactured  

solely as P0 models, frame substitued with hem, with counter-flow heat exchangers. See p. 49.

For a summary and description of grilles available, including order codes, see p. 120.

44

Alterations to technical specifications reserved.       

Hem

Mått anges i millimeter.



 FKP Pool

Anslutning till värmesystemet
Värmeväxlare kan anslutas på ett antal sätt. Konvektorhöljena är försedda med utskärningar för enkel anslutning till 
värmesystemet. Standardanslutningen finns till höger.  För vänsteranslutningar är möjliga att använda utskärningarna på motsatt 
sida. På grund av utrymmesbegränsningar kan ett antal modeller inte förses med termoelektriska ställdon. Montering av 
värmeväxlare kan åstadkommas på ett antal sätt. Fasta anslutningar till värmesystemet, eller användning av flexibla slangar.



 FKP Pool

Tryckförluster 

Längd
(mm)

Längd
(mm)

Flödes värde (kg/h)

Flödes värde (kg/h)

Växlarens pressförlust (Pa)

Växlarens pressförlust (Pa)



 FKP Pool

Tryckförluster 

Längd
(mm)

Längd
(mm)

Flödes värde (kg/h)

Flödes värde (kg/h)

Växlarens pressförlust (Pa)

Växlarens pressförlust (Pa)



 FKP Pool

Tryckförluster 

Längd
(mm)

Längd
(mm)

Flödes värde (kg/h)

Flödes värde (kg/h)

Växlarens pressförlust (Pa)

Växlarens pressförlust (Pa)



 FKP Pool

Tryckförluster 

Längd
(mm)

Längd
(mm)

Flödes värde (kg/h)

Växlarens pressförlust (Pa)



 FKP Pool

Effektkalkylator

Nedan kvalitetsmärken deklarerar att de höga kraven på kvaliteten följs vid använda material, konstruktion 
och tillverkning av alla våra radiatorer och att regelbundna tester utförs.

Om du har frågor om produkten eller passande 
tillbehör, tveka inte på att höra av dig till vårt 
säljteam.

0340-64 68 20 
offert@grad-in.se
order@grad-in.se
info@grad-in.se

Kontakta oss

Räkna snabbt och enkelt ut ditt rums behov eller produktens effekt - besök vår 
hemsida för att använda vår effektkalkylator! Krävs ingen inloggning, gå endast 
in på www.grad-in.se och in på produkten. 



Grad-in AB 
Torpa 12, S-432 95 Varberg 
0340-64 68 20 
offert@grad-in.se	 | order@grad-in.se | info@grad-in.se www.grad-in.se


